OF \$40.00 284938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Placements CMI Inc.		04/29/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polyflow, Inc.
Street Address:	W2280 West Drive
City:	Oaks
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19456
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2849386	THERMOFLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-457-8000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coti Heusmann
Signature:	/Coti Heusmann/
Date:	05/04/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=PolyRelease of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=PolyRelease of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=PolyRelease of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to the security agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016932, Frame 0626 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Polyflow, Inc. ("Seller") and Canam Group Inc. ("Canam"), Placements CMI Inc. ("Placements CMI"), as successor by assignment to Canam's interest under the Security Agreement, holds a continuing security interest in Seller's right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, registered trademarks and common law trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Released Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated under the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 29, 2011 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Seller, Polyflow, LLC ("Buyer"), and the other parties thereto, including Winston Towers 1988 Inc., an affiliate of Placements CMI (the "Affiliate"), Seller has requested that Placements CMI release its security interest in and to the Released Patents and Trademarks, and Placements CMI desires to evidence such release with respect to the Released Patents and Trademarks by way of this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including without limitation the benefits accruing to the Affiliate under the Purchase Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Placements CMI hereby releases and forever discharges all of the security interest, liens, encumbrances and other rights and interests in and to the Released Patents and Trademarks that it, Canam or any other person or entity has or may have pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other document executed in connection with the Security Agreement or otherwise.
- 2. From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of Buyer or its assignees, Placements CMI and its assignees shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other actions as such requesting party may reasonably request and reasonably require in order to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Release.
- 3. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

Signature page follows.

1148195v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the 29th day of April, 2011.

PLACEMENTS CMI INC.

Name: Marcel Dutil

Title: President

Release of Security Interest in Intellectua) Property Signature Paga

Exhibit A

Released Patents and Trademarks

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No.	Title	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
United States of America	10427824	Well Configuration and Method of Increasing Production from a Hydrocarbon Well	May 1, 2003	6978843	December 27, 2005
United States of America	12/956,231	Tube Splicing Machine		None.	None.

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks:

Country	Trademark	Registration Number
United States of America	THERMOFLEX	2849386

Common Law Trademarks:

POLYFLOW

1148195v1

RECORDED: 05/04/2011